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Trade mark information

Name DVS Filing date

Filing number 015947633 Registration date

Basis EUTM Expiry date

Date of receipt 18/10/2016 Designation date

Type Figurative Filing language

Nature Individual Second language

Nice classes 9, 35, 37, 42 ( Nice Application reference
Classification )

Vienna Classification 26.04.01, 26.04.05, 26.04.18, Trade mark status

26.04.99, 26.11.01, 26.11.08,
27.99.04, 27.99.19, 27.99.22 (
Vienna Classification) Acquired distinctiveness

Goods and services

18/10/2016
27/03/2017
18/10/2026

German
English
M-100307-EM

Registered

No

English (en)
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9 Installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle, in particular having a plurality of image capturing
devices, installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle, in particular having a plurality of image
capturing devices and recording the state of the tyres, recorded computer programs for capturing, digitising,
processing, displaying and detecting damage and assessing vehicles.

35 Wholesaling or retailing, sale and marketing of installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle;
Wholesaling or retailing, sale and marketing of recorded computer programs for capturing, digitising, processing,
displaying and detecting damage and assessing vehicles; Collating mathematical or statistical data; Cost price analysis.

37 Repair and installation of installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle.

42 Visual inspection through capturing all sides of a vehicle, visual inspection through capturing all sides of a vehicle
and the state of the tyres of the vehicle; Visual vehicle inspection; Design and development of computer hardware and
computer software for capturing, processing, displaying, assessing and documenting the state of all sides of a vehicle,
or for capturing, processing, displaying, assessing and documenting the state of all sides of a vehicle and the state of
the tyres of a vehicle; Electronic storage of the assessment and documentation of the state of all sides of a vehicle, or
electronic storage of the assessment and documentation of the state of all sides of a vehicle and the state of the tyres
of a vehicle; Providing of repair advice; Leasing, rental and hiring of installations for capturing images of all sides of a
motor vehicle; Leasing, rental and hiring of recorded computer programs for capturing, digitising, processing,
displaying and detecting damage and assessing vehicles.

Description

English (en)

Description

Colour Blue(HEX:#025BDD); White(HEX:#FFFFFF).

Owners

Josef Paul GmbH & Co. KG

D 813692 Country DE - Correspondence address
o Germany Can be accessed and
Organisation  Josef Paul Josef Paul GmbH & Co. KG changed by authorised user
GmbH & Co.  State/county  n/a Sperrwies 1 via the User Area
ey Tt S
Legal stat Legal entit
ceasiats egal entity Post code 94036 Can be accessed and
; changed by authorised user
Address Sperrwies 1 via the User Area
Can be accessed and
changed by authorised user
via the User Area
Representatives

REICHERT & LINDNER

D 48110 Country DE - Correspondence address
. Germany 00 49-9416982630

Organisation n/a ctater , REICHERT & LINDNER

tate/county n/a Bismarckplatz 8
Legal stat Legal person b
e galp Town Regensburg  D-93047 Regensburg 00 49-94169826399
Type Association ALEMANIA

Post code 93047

Address Bismarckplat info@bavpat.com
Correspondence
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From Procedure
EUTM
EUTM
Recordal
Recordal
Recordal
EUTM
EUTM
EUTM

EUTM

Showing 1 to 9 of 9 entries

Filing number
015947633
015947633
012380419
012380419
012380419
015947633
015947633
015947633
015947633

IR transformation

Subject
Cover letter for registration certificate.
Certificate of Registration

Transfers - entry on the register.

Application form and attachment

Application form and attachment

Search report transmitted (Article 38(1) and (6))
Figurative

Application form and attachment

E-Comm receipt

Date
30/03/2017
29/03/2017
02/03/2017
23/02/2017
23/02/2017
18/11/2016
18/10/2016
18/10/2016
18/10/2016

Actions

No entry

Seniority

No entry

Exhibition priority

No entry
Priority
No entry
Publications
Bulletin number Date Section Description
2016/237 14/12/2016 A Applications published under article 40 EUTMR
2017/061 29/03/2017 B.2 Registrations with amendments since the application was published

Showing 1 to 2 of 2 entries

Cancellation

No entry

Recordals

Bulletin number

Showing 1to 1 of 1 entries

Oppositions

Date Section

Filing number Title

012380419 Proprietor

Subtitle

Total transfers
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No entry

Appeals

No entry

Decisions

No entry

Renewals

No entry

Trade mark relations

No entry
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