

Protect your intellectual property in the European Union

EUTM file information

DVS 015947633

Ti	m	eli	ne
		C	

Graphic representation



Trade mark information

Name	DVS	Filing date	18/10/2016
Filing number	015947633	Registration date	27/03/2017
Basis	EUTM	Expiry date	18/10/2026
Date of receipt	18/10/2016	Designation date	
Туре	Figurative	Filing language	German
Nature	Individual	Second language	English
Nice classes	9, 35, 37, 42 (Nice Classification)	Application reference	M-100307-EM
Vienna Classification	26.04.01, 26.04.05, 26.04.18, 26.04.99, 26.11.01, 26.11.08, 27.99.04, 27.99.19, 27.99.22 (Trade mark status	Registered
	Vienna Classification)	Acquired distinctiveness	No

Goods and services

English (en)

- **9** Installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle, in particular having a plurality of image capturing devices, installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle, in particular having a plurality of image capturing devices and recording the state of the tyres, recorded computer programs for capturing, digitising, processing, displaying and detecting damage and assessing vehicles.
- **35** Wholesaling or retailing, sale and marketing of installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle; Wholesaling or retailing, sale and marketing of recorded computer programs for capturing, digitising, processing, displaying and detecting damage and assessing vehicles; Collating mathematical or statistical data; Cost price analysis.
- **37** Repair and installation of installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle.
- **42** Visual inspection through capturing all sides of a vehicle, visual inspection through capturing all sides of a vehicle and the state of the tyres of the vehicle; Visual vehicle inspection; Design and development of computer hardware and computer software for capturing, processing, displaying, assessing and documenting the state of all sides of a vehicle, or for capturing, processing, displaying, assessing and documenting the state of all sides of a vehicle and the state of the tyres of a vehicle; Electronic storage of the assessment and documentation of the state of all sides of a vehicle and the state of the tyres of a vehicle; Providing of repair advice; Leasing, rental and hiring of installations for capturing images of all sides of a motor vehicle; Leasing, rental and hiring of recorded computer programs for capturing, digitising, processing, displaying and detecting damage and assessing vehicles.

Description

English (en)

Description

Colour Blue(HEX:#025BDD); White(HEX:#FFFFFF).

Owners

Josef Paul GmbH & Co. KG

ID	813692	Country	DE -	Correspondence address	Can be accessed and
Organisation	Josef Paul		Germany	Josef Paul GmbH & Co. KG	changed by authorised user
	GmbH & Co. KG	State/county	n/a	Sperrwies 1	via the User Area
Legal status Legal entity	Town		D-94036 Passau ALEMANIA		
	Post code			Can be accessed and	
		Address	Sperrwies 1		changed by authorised user via the User Area
					Can be accessed and changed by authorised user via the User Area

Representatives

REICHERT & LINDNER

ID	48110	Country	DE -	Correspondence address	00 49-9416982630
Organisation	n/a	Ct-t-/t-	Germany	REICHERT & LINDNER	00 49-9410982030
Legal status	Legal person	State/county	n/a	Bismarckplatz 8	00.40.04160826200
Type	Association	Town	Regensburg	D-93047 Regensburg ALEMANIA	00 49-94169826399
		Post code	93047	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		Address	Bismarckplat: 8		info@bavpat.com

Correspondence

From	Procedure	Filing number	Subject	Date	Actions
	EUTM	015947633	Cover letter for registration certificate.	30/03/2017	
	EUTM	015947633	Certificate of Registration	29/03/2017	
	Recordal	012380419	Transfers - entry on the register.	02/03/2017	
	Recordal	012380419	Application form and attachment	23/02/2017	
	Recordal	012380419	Application form and attachment	23/02/2017	
	EUTM	015947633	Search report transmitted (Article 38(1) and (6))	18/11/2016	
	EUTM	015947633	Figurative	18/10/2016	
	EUTM	015947633	Application form and attachment	18/10/2016	
	EUTM	015947633	E-Comm receipt	18/10/2016	

IR transformation

No entry

Seniority

No entry

Exhibition priority

No entry

Priority

No entry

Publications

Bulletin number	Date	Section	Description	
2016/237	14/12/2016	A.1	Applications published under article 40 EUTMR	
2017/061	29/03/2017	B.2	Registrations with amendments since the application was published	
Showing 1 to 2 of 2 entries				

Cancellation

No entry

Recordals

Bulletin number	Date	Section	Filing number	Title	Subtitle
		I.	012380419	Proprietor	Total transfers
Showing 1 to 1 of 1 entries					

Oppositions

Renewals

No entry

Trade mark relations

https://euipo.europa.eu/eSearch/#details/trademarks/015947633

No entry